

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).4821/2023

SURESH KUMAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Only SLP(C)no. 16015 of 2023 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge(In Chamber))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16015/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125913/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.125911/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.125915/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms.Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.
Ms.Drishti S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.4.
2. The fresh counsel engaged on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 prays for and is allowed a months' time for filing counter affidavit.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)